
Item # Size (inch) Class

1 12 3
2 15 3
3 18 3
4 24 3
5 30 3
6 36 3
7 42 3
8 48 3
9 54 3

10 60 3
11 66 3
12 72 3

13 (#18) 14” x 
23” 3

14 (#24) 19” x 
30” 3

15 (#30) 24” x 
38” 3

16 (#36) 29” x 
45” 3

17 (#42) 34” x 
53” 3

18 (#48) 38” x 
60” 3

19 (#54) 43” x 
68” 3

20 (#60) 48” x 
76” 3

21 (#72) 58" x 
91" 3

Item # Size (inch) Class  Picked Up 
Price 

Delivered 
Price

Painted Gate 
Price

C Madison 
Gate Price

 Picked Up 
Price 

Delivered 
Price

Painted Gate 
Price

C Madison 
Gate Price

22 12 3 $331.50 $331.50 $352.75 $352.75
23 15 3 $361.25 $361.25 $386.75 $386.75
24 18 3 $395.25 $395.25 $425.00 $425.00
25 24 3 $501.50 $501.50 $671.50 $671.50
26 30 3 $565.25 $565.25 $1,096.50 $1,096.50
27 36 3 $896.75 $896.75 $1,300.50 $1,300.50

APRON ENDWALLS CONCRETE PIPE

$98.46

$117.08

$141.30

$176.65

$284.31

Vendor Name County Materials Corporation

$13.95
$14.92
$18.75
$28.41

$14.92
$18.75
$28.41

CONCRETE PIPE

Picked Up Price/Foot  Delivered Price/Foot  Delivered Price/Foot Picked Up Price/Foot

$13.95

Cooperative Purchasing?

Local Content Preference

$60.41

$84.00

$39.49
$57.85
$73.94
$98.15
$126.78
$149.50
$182.88
$215.15

$38.78

$39.49
$57.85
$73.94
$98.15
$126.78
$149.50
$182.88
$215.15

$38.78

$47.99

$60.41

$84.00

$98.46

$117.08

$141.30

$176.65

$284.31

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

608-266-4131
www.danepurchasing.com

BID SUMMARY
Bid #119007 Concrete Culverts

2/14/2019

Yes

Wisconsin-Made

$47.99

Local Vendor Preference Locally Operated



28 42 3 $1,071.00 $1,071.00 $1,547.00 $1,547.00
29 48 3 $1,207.00 $1,207.00 $1,993.25 $1,993.25
30 54 3 $2,210.00 $2,210.00 $2,324.75 $2,324.75
31 60 3 $2,562.75 $2,562.75 $2,575.50 $2,575.50
32 66 3 $2,745.50 $2,745.50 $2,856.00 $2,856.00
33 72 3 $3,072.75 $3,072.75 $3,387.25 $3,387.25

34 (#18) 14” x 
23” 3 $446.25 $446.25 $442.00 $442.00

35 (#24) 19” x 
30” 3 $565.25 $565.25 $714.00 $714.00

36 (#30) 24” x 
38” 3 $701.25 $701.25 $1,156.00 $1,156.00

37 (#36) 29” x 
45” 3 $909.50 $909.50 $1,360.00 $1,360.00

38 (#42) 34” x 
53” 3 $1,258.00 $1,258.00 $1,619.25 $1,619.25

39 (#48) 38” x 
60” 3 $1,521.50 $1,521.50 $2,099.50 $2,099.50

40 (#54) 43” x 
68” 3 $2,507.50 $2,507.50 $2,677.50 $2,677.50

41 (#60) 48” x 
76” 3 $3,259.75 $3,259.75 $3,387.25 $3,387.25

42 (#72) 58" x 
91" 3 $4,084.25 $4,084.25 $4,441.25 $4,441.25

Item #  Picked Up
Price/Foot 

Delivered
Price/Foot

Integral 
Base Price

Keyed Cover 
Price

 Picked Up
Price/Foot 

Delivered
Price/Foot

Integral 
Base Price

Keyed Cover 
Price

43 $94.50 $94.50 $121.50 $125.00
44 $82.00 $82.00 $144.00 $162.00
45 $85.00 $85.00 $176.80 $183.60
46 $183.60 $183.60 $323.00 $391.00
47 $227.80 $227.80 $387.60 $459.00
48 $357.00 $357.00 $537.20 $662.60
49 $462.40 $462.40 $652.80 $799.00

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Delivered PricePicked Up Price

$32.00

$43.20

$43.20

$72.00

5’ Diam.
6’ Diam.
7’ Diam.
8’ Diam.

Size (feet)

2’ x 3’
3’ Diam.
4’ Diam.

Item Description

RC Adj. Ring: 24” 
dia. x 2”

RC Adj. Ring: 24” 
dia. x 3”

RC Adj. Ring: 24” 
dia. x 4”

MISC. MATERIALS

$52.00 $52.00

$43.20

$72.00

$43.20

$20.00

$28.00

$36.00

RC Adj: 24” x 36” x 
2”

RC Adj: 24” x 36” x 
3”

RC Adj: 24” x 36” x 
6”

Lubricant: 3 ½ gal 
pail

Mastic: 5 ½ gal pail

Item #

INLETS & MANHOLES

Picked Up Price Delivered Price

$20.00

$28.00

$36.00

$32.00



58

59

60

61

$43.20

$20.00

$28.00

Pipe Ties (each)

$20.001 ¼” Mastic Jt 
Mat’l. 14’6”/roll
1 ¾” Mastic Jt 
Mat’l. 12’0”/roll

3 ½” x 3/8” Mastic 
Jt Mat’l. 16’/roll

$41.25 $41.25

$28.00

$43.20
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