

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division 608-266-4131 www.danepurchasing.com

BID SUMMARY

Bid #119007

Concrete Culverts

2/14/2019

CON						2/14/2013				
	Vendor Name	е	County Materials Corporation							
Local	Vendor Prefe	erence	Locally Operated							
Local	Content Pref	erence	Wisconsin-Made							
Coope	erative Purch	asing?	Yes							
CONCRETE PIPE										
Item #	Size (inch)	Class	Picked Up	Price/Foot	Delivered	Price/Foot	Picked Up	Price/Foot	Delivered	Price/Foot
1	12	3	\$13		\$13					
2	15	3	\$14		\$14					
3	18	3	\$18		\$18.75					
4	24	3	\$28		\$28.41					
5	30	3	\$39		\$39.49					
6	36	3	\$57 \$73		\$57.85					
7	42 48	3	\$98		\$73.94					
8 9	54	3	\$126		\$98.15 \$126.78					
10	60	3	\$149		\$149.50					
11	66	3	\$182		\$182.88					
12	72	3	\$215.15		\$215.15					
13	(#18) 14" x 23"	3	\$38.78		\$38.78					
14	(#24) 19" x 30"	3	\$47.99		\$47.99					
15	(#30) 24" x 38"	3	\$60.41		\$60.41					
16	(#36) 29" x 45"	3	\$84.00		\$84.00					
17	(#42) 34" x 53"	3	\$98.46		\$98.46					
18	(#48) 38" x 60"	3	\$117.08		\$117.08					
19	(#54) 43" x 68"	3	\$14	\$141.30		\$141.30				
20	(#60) 48" x 76"	3	\$176.65		\$176.65					
21	(#72) 58" x 91"	3	\$284	\$284.31 \$284.31		4.31				
APRON ENDWALLS CONCRETE PIPE										
Item#	Size (inch)	Class	Picked Up Price	Delivered Price	Painted Gate Price	C Madison Gate Price	Picked Up Price	Delivered Price	Painted Gate Price	C Madison Gate Price
22	12	3	\$331.50	\$331.50	\$352.75	\$352.75				
23	15	3	\$361.25	\$361.25	\$386.75	\$386.75				
24	18	3	\$395.25	\$395.25	\$425.00	\$425.00				
25	24	3	\$501.50	\$501.50	\$671.50	\$671.50			1	
26	30	3	\$565.25	\$565.25	\$1,096.50 \$4,200.50	\$1,096.50 \$1,000.50			1	

28	42	3	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,547.00	\$1,547.00					
29	48	3	\$1,207.00	\$1,207.00	\$1,993.25	\$1,993.25					
30	54	3	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,324.75	\$2,324.75					
31	60	3	\$2,562.75	\$2,562.75	\$2,575.50	\$2,575.50					
32	66	3	\$2,745.50	\$2,745.50	\$2,856.00	\$2,856.00					
33	72	3	\$3,072.75	\$3,072.75	\$3,387.25	\$3,387.25					
	(#18) 14" x										
34	23"	3	\$446.25	\$446.25	\$442.00	\$442.00					
35	(#24) 19" x 30"	3	\$565.25	\$565.25	\$714.00	\$714.00					
36	(#30) 24" x 38"	3	\$701.25	\$701.25	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00					
37	(#36) 29" x 45"	3	\$909.50	\$909.50	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00					
38	(#42) 34" x 53"	3	\$1,258.00	\$1,258.00	\$1,619.25	\$1,619.25					
39	(#48) 38" x 60"	3	\$1,521.50	\$1,521.50	\$2,099.50	\$2,099.50					
40	(#54) 43" x 68"	3	\$2,507.50	\$2,507.50	\$2,677.50	\$2,677.50					
41	(#60) 48" x 76"	3	\$3,259.75	\$3,259.75	\$3,387.25	\$3,387.25					
42	(#72) 58" x 91"	3	\$4,084.25	\$4,084.25	\$4,441.25	\$4,441.25					
					INLETS &	MANHOLES					
Item#	Size (feet)		Picked Up Price/Foot	Delivered Price/Foot	Integral Base Price	Keyed Cover Price	Picked Up Price/Foot	Delivered Price/Foot	Integral Base Price	Keyed Cover Price	
43	2' x 3'		\$94.50	\$94.50	\$121.50	\$125.00					
44	3' Diam.		\$82.00	\$82.00	\$144.00	\$162.00					
45	4' Diam.		\$85.00	\$85.00	\$176.80	\$183.60					
46	5' Diam.		\$183.60	\$183.60	\$323.00	\$391.00					
47	6' Dia		\$227.80	\$227.80	\$387.60	\$459.00					
48	7' Dia		\$357.00	\$357.00	\$537.20	\$662.60					
49	8' Dia		\$462.40	\$462.40	\$652.80	\$799.00					
43	о Ба	111.	ψ+02.+0	ψ+02.+0							
					MISC. MATERIALS						
Item #	Item Desc	ription	Picked I	Picked Up Price		Delivered Price		Picked Up Price		Delivered Price	
50	RC Adj. Ring: 24" dia. x 2"				\$20.00						
	dia. x		\$20	0.00	\$20	0.00					
51	RC Adj. Ri dia. x	2" ng: 24"		3.00		3.00					
51 52	RC Adj. Ri	2" ng: 24" 3" ng: 24"	\$28		\$28						
	RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj. Ri	2" ng: 24" 3" ng: 24" 4"	\$28 \$36	3.00	\$28 \$36	3.00					
52	RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj: 24'	2" ng: 24" 3" ng: 24" 4" ' x 36" x	\$28 \$36 \$32	5.00	\$28 \$36 \$32	3.00					
52	RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj: 24' 2" RC Adj: 24'	2" ng: 24" 3" ng: 24" 4" ' x 36" x	\$28 \$36 \$32 \$43	3.00 5.00 2.00	\$28 \$36 \$32 \$43	3.00 5.00 2.00					
52 53 54	RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj: 24' 2" RC Adj: 24' 3" RC Adj: 24'	2" ng: 24" 3" ng: 24" 4" ' x 36" x ' x 36" x ' x 36" x	\$28 \$36 \$32 \$43 \$72	3.00 3.00 2.00 3.20	\$28 \$36 \$32 \$43	3.00 5.00 2.00 3.20					
52 53 54 55	RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj. Ri dia. x RC Adj: 24' 2" RC Adj: 24' 3" RC Adj: 24' 6" Lubricant: 3	2" ng: 24" 3" ng: 24" 4" ' x 36" x ' x 36" x ' x 36" x	\$28 \$36 \$32 \$43 \$72	3.00 3.00 2.00 3.20	\$28 \$36 \$32 \$43 \$72	3.00 5.00 2.00 3.20 2.00					

58	1 1/4" Mastic Jt Mat'l. 14'6"/roll	\$20.00	\$20.00	
59	1 ¾" Mastic Jt Mat'l. 12'0"/roll	\$28.00	\$28.00	
60	3 ½" x 3/8" Mastic Jt Mat'l. 16'/roll	\$43.20	\$43.20	
61	Pipe Ties (each)	\$41.25	\$41.25	